
How Does Minion Level + On Rattling Sceptre’s Work?
Question

Basically I’m wondering if there are level bands for the different tiers of minion level like for instance:

Minion level +1 would be like level 1-20 or something and then post level 20 Minion Level +2 becomes available.

I hope this is clear, I just want to know when I should start trying to fish for a decent Sceptre.
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Glad-Ad8457 • 18d ago

4 Reply

It's by item level. As the item level goes up, the + to skill goes up.

Wojinations OP • 18d ago

1 Reply

Ah thank you :)

spacegrab • 18d ago

I think I've only seen +5 on ilvl82+

I'm detonate dead though so +40% minion HP is considerably better than just an extra minion level.
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How it feels trying to "craft" on a +4-5 level of minions rattling scepter

32 upvotes ·  4 comments

2 Reply

Binzenjo • 18d ago

-2 Reply

6 more replies

My 81 sceptre has +5, and I have found 82 sceptres with +1 and +2. The ilvls in this game make no
sense to me.

Anomulus0 • 18d ago

1 Reply

Click on the mod to see the ilvl breakpoints

https://www.craftofexile.com/?b=17&ob=both&v=d&a=x&l=a&lg=17&bp=y&as=1&hb=0&bld={}&im=
{}&ggt=|&ccp={}&gvc={%22limit%22:88}

Binzenjo • 18d ago

1 Reply

It levels up all gems associated with minions in the same way that getting a new skill gem does. All of my
current skill gems are 19, but with +minion level items, I now have them at 28. They are the biggest dps
upgrade for the class.
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Non Infernalist minion builds, how are they performing ?

10 upvotes ·  27 comments

Minion Infernalist - Scaling Snipers and/or Reavers, and Minion Crit/CritDmg

5 upvotes ·  13 comments

Current Minion Experience Be Like

38 upvotes ·  6 comments

What's your current minion setup ?

7 upvotes ·  30 comments

What are the strongest skeletal minion build? Need experts on minion builds

13 upvotes ·  59 comments

Most laidback and strong (less buttons the better) minion infernalist?

4 upvotes ·  28 comments

What would be the cheapest way to create a good +5 minion scepter? (Pc standard)

19 comments

Is it me or Minion Instability no longer works on Raging Spirits after new patch?

5 upvotes ·  8 comments

levels or spirit on minions
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As a Minion build, I feel like a Shepherd guiding sheep instead of a Dark Lord leading an Army. I love my
minions, but I'm close to giving up. I'm waiting for the next patch and deciding whether to make a new…

174 upvotes ·  65 comments

Sacred flame sceptre question

3 upvotes ·  4 comments

alright i'm tired of crippling myself with bad builds, what's the most lazy non-minion build you can play?
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10 upvotes ·  7 comments

Reddit Rules Privacy Policy User Agreement Reddit, Inc. © 2025. All rights reserved.

r/pathofexile2builds • 1 mo. ago

r/pathofexile2builds • 2 mo. ago

r/pathofexile2builds • 1 mo. ago

r/pathofexile2builds • 24 days ago

r/pathofexile2builds • 3 mo. ago

r/PathOfExile2 • 3 mo. ago

Log In

3/5/25, 4:34 AM How Does Minion Level + On Rattling Sceptre’s Work? : r/PathOfExile2

https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1ipkl48/how_does_minion_level_on_rattling_sceptres_work/?rdt=40634 5/5

https://www.reddit.com/r/pathofexile2builds/comments/1i87dxd/how_should_i_set_up_skeleton_snipers/
https://www.reddit.com/r/pathofexile2builds/comments/1i2fkw8/how_many_are_playing_offmeta_builds_and_enjoying/
https://www.reddit.com/r/pathofexile2builds/comments/1i4tzm2/minions_setup_for_pure_clear_speed/
https://www.reddit.com/r/pathofexile2builds/comments/1ilck1i/i_just_found_this_staff_how_could_i_improve_it/
https://www.reddit.com/r/pathofexile2builds/comments/1hdzro3/any_infernalist_builds_that_are_not_minions/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1haerpw/lord_of_horrors_and_accuracy_nodes_do_nothing_for/
https://www.redditinc.com/policies/content-policy
https://www.reddit.com/policies/privacy-policy
https://www.redditinc.com/policies/user-agreement
https://redditinc.com/
https://www.reddit.com/r/pathofexile2builds
https://www.reddit.com/r/pathofexile2builds
https://www.reddit.com/r/pathofexile2builds
https://www.reddit.com/r/pathofexile2builds
https://www.reddit.com/r/pathofexile2builds
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/

